RESOLUTION NO. 2019-79

APPROVE PAYMENT NO. 7 AND CHANGE ORDER NO. 3
FOR 2018 ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT
TO: MECO, INC.
PO BOX 536
CLARKSBURG, NJ 08510-0536

WHEREAS, the Township Council authorized the Township Engineer, James F. Biegen, P.E.,
P.P., C.M.E., of MASER Consulting P.A., to prepare plans, specifications and obtain bids for the 2018
Road Resurfacing Project; and

WHEREAS, the Contract was awarded to MECO, Inc. at the April 18, 2018 Council Meeting;
and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer, James F. Biegen, has recommended (see
Schedule “A” attached) Payment No. 7 and Change Order No.3 for the 2018 Road Resurfacing
Project to MECO Inc., PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510-0536; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Township of Florence reviewed at their April 17, 2019
meeting the recommendation of the Township Engineer and accepts his recommendation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of
Florence, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that the Partial Payment No. 7 and
Change Order No. 3 for the 2018 Road Resurfacing Project is hereby approved for MECO, Inc.

sk s o ok ok ok ook ok ok EEEEE L L] 3 o o o ok e ok ke ok
Certification of Funds by CFO:
Account # Amount
General Capital Account Change Order No. 3 $26,325.25
Ordinance 2017-32 Partial Payment No. 7  $25,798.75

QS L2 —

““Sandra A. Blacker, CFO

I, NANCY L. ERLSTON, CLERK of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington,
State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the certification of available funds has been
provided to the governing body and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution approved
by Township Council at their April 17, 2019 meeting ,

Nancy L. Eg'lston, RMC
Township Clerk

Note: This Resolution approves the seventh payment and third change order for the
2018 Road Program.




Acsorvtion No . 2019 -79
" Semepe Al
Engineers 2000 Midlantic Drive, Suite 100
Planners Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054

Surveyors T: 856.797.0412
Landscape Architects F: 856.722.1120

- -
MA_S E R Environmental Scientists www.maserconsulting.com

CANEULTINE P A

April 5, 2019
Revised April 12, 2019

VIA EMAIL

Ms. Nancy Erlston, Township Clerk
Florence Township Municipal Complex
711 Broad Street

Florence, NJ 08518

Re:  Payment No. 7 and Change Order No. 3
2018 Roads Project
Township of Florence, Burlington County, NJ
MC Project No. FL.T-093

Dear Ms. Erlston:
Based upon my review of the work completed by MECO, Inc., I recommend approval of Payment

Request No.7 in the amount of $ 25,798.75. The payment is based on the completion of the
contract line items as outlined on the attached spreadsheet and includes invoice from the

contractor:
A 2% retainage of $526.50 is being held until project completion.
Attached please find the following in support of their request:
1. One copy of MECO, Inc. 03/26/19 Request for Payment.
2. Spreadsheet of Completed Items

We recommend that the contract with MECO, Inc. be adjusted with an increase of $26,325.25

as follows:
ITEM ITEM UNIT UNIT CONTRACT CONTRACT
NO. PRICE DECREASE INCREASE
10 6"X8"X18" CONCRETE LF 23.25 10,160.25
VERTICAL CURB
11 ALDEN AVENUE CURB AND LF 42.50 3,145.00
GUTTER
16 TOPSOILING FERTILIZING SY
AND HYDROSEEDING 8.00 1,680.00

TARSUF 4

Cuslaman Lovally




Ms. Nancy Erlston, Township Clerk
MC Project No. FLT-093
April 5, 2019

Revised April 12,2019
EONBULTINE P L Pag620f2
SP2 SAW CUT EXISTING ASPHALT | LF 4,50
PAVEMENT ROADS PAVED 1,890.00
BY OTHERS
SP3 PATCH ASPHALT ON ROADS SF 18.00 9,450.00
THAT WERE PAVED
TOTAL 26,325.25
Original Contract Amount: $1,231,849.25
Total Contract Increase CO#3 + 26.325.25
Total Contract Increase CO#1 + 14,889.53
Total Contract Increase CO#2 + 140,259.49
Adjusted Contract Amount $1,413,323.52
Very truly yours,
MASER CONSULTING P.A.
epartment Manage
JFB/tje
Enclosures

cc: Alfredo Andre, Jr./Sal Spinelli
Thomas Sahol

R:\Projects\FL T\FLT-093\Correspondence\QUT\190412_jfb_Erlston Payment Revised #7&CO#3.docx




